March 2019
Fadearal - .
FC crminewns  (REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)
Notification of Consummation
File Number: 0000224927 Submit Date: 11/06/2023 Lead Call Sign: \WFIW FRN: 0004833596
Service: Full Power AM = Purpose: Notification of Consummation = Status: Accepted = Status Date: 11/07/2023
Filing Status: Active
General- Section Question Response
Information
Attachments Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being No
filed with this application?
Applicant Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information
Information _ _ _
Applicant Address Phone Email Applicant Type
THE ORIGINAL COMPANY, INC. 1309 OLD +1 (301) amoskowitz@amoskowitzlaw. Corporation
Doing Business As: THE ORCHARD ROAD 980-4165 com
ORIGINAL COMPANY, INC. VINCENNES, IN
47591
United States
Contact . Contact Name Address Phone Email Contact Type
Representatives
Information (1) ALLAN G. ALLAN G. +1 (301) AMOSKOWITZ@AMOSKOWITZLAW.  Legal
Moskowitz , Esq. . MOSKOWITZ, Esq. 908-4165 COM Representative
Attorney PO Box 20878
Allan G. Moskowitz, NORTH POTOMAC,
Esq. MD 20878
United States
Consummation Details
Notification Sate of C , N of L . ,
. t t t- t
Details ate of Consummation of Licensee Post-consummation
2023-11-06 0004833596

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign Facility ID File Number Will Not Consummate
WTAY 2270 0000224453
W227ED 145221 0000224454
WJIPS 6424 0000224455
WZDM 66214 0000224456
W230BQ 143149 0000224457
WROY 9011 0000224458
WPIW 53088 0000224459
WREB 54600 0000224460

WMVI 53089 0000224461



Certification

Attachments

WFIW
W232DC
W277CZ
WTYE
WQTY
WBTO-FM
WOKZ
W249DC
WUZR
WRUL

WFIW-FM

Section

71167

152849

152896

2271

37737

52567

71164

146854

41004

9010

71161

Authorized Party to Sign

Information not provided.

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized
representative of the above-named applicant for the
Authorization(s) specified above.

0000224462

0000224463

0000224464

0000224465

0000224466

0000224467

0000224468

0000224469

0000224470

0000224471

0000224472

Response

ALLAN G Moskowitz ,
Esq. .
Attorney

11/06/2023
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