

# (REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: **0000224927** 

Submit Date: 11/06/2023 Lead Call Sign: WFIW

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

FRN: **0004833596** 

Status: Accepted

Status Date: 11/07/2023

Service: Full Power AM

Filing Status: Active

General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

#### **Applicant** Information

#### **Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information**

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
THE ORIGINAL COMPANY, INC. Doing Business As: THE ORIGINAL COMPANY, INC.	1309 OLD ORCHARD ROAD VINCENNES, IN 47591 United States	+1 (301) 980-4165	amoskowitz@amoskowitzlaw. com	Corporation

#### Contact Representatives Information (1)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
ALLAN G.	ALLAN G.	+1 (301)	AMOSKOWITZ@AMOSKOWITZLAW.	Legal
Moskowitz , Esq	MOSKOWITZ, Esq.	908-4165	COM	Representative
Attorney	PO Box 20878			
Allan G. Moskowitz,	NORTH POTOMAC,			
Esq.	MD 20878			
•	United States			

#### Consummation **Notification Details**

#### **Details**

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2023-11-06	0004833596

#### **Consummate the Following Authorizations:**

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will *not* be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
WTAY	2270	0000224453	
W227ED	145221	0000224454	
WJPS	6424	0000224455	
WZDM	66214	0000224456	
W230BQ	143149	0000224457	
WROY	9011	0000224458	
WPIW	53088	0000224459	
WREB	54600	0000224460	
WMVI	53089	0000224461	

WFIW	71167	0000224462
W232DC	152849	0000224463
W277CZ	152896	0000224464
WTYE	2271	0000224465
WQTY	37737	0000224466
WBTO-FM	52567	0000224467
WOKZ	71164	0000224468
W249DC	146854	0000224469
WUZR	41004	0000224470
WRUL	9010	0000224471
WFIW-FM	71161	0000224472

## Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	ALLAN G Moskowitz , Esq Attorney

### **Attachments**

Information not provided.